Leisure, Weddings and other social purposes, Diplomatic travel, Airline crew, Transit. 

CAPITAL 

During the year under review, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company remained at                          
Rs. 10,000,000,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Crores only), divided into 998,550,000 
(Ninety Nine Crores Eighty Five Lacs Fifty Thousand) equity shares of Face value of                         
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 145,000 (One Lac Forty Five Thousand), 5% 
Cumulative Redeemable Preference Share of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) per 
share.  

During the year under review, the Issued and Paid up Share Capital of the Company was 
increased to Rs. 781,27,40,650/- (Rupees Seventy Hundred Eight One Crore Twenty 
Seven Lacs Forty Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Only) divided into 78,12,74,065 
(Seventy Eight Crore Twelve Lacs Seventy Four Thousand and Sixty Five) equity shares 
of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) per share by issuing further 31,71,902 equity 
shares, out of which 3,00,000 equity shares were issued on preferential basis and 
28,71,902 equity shares have been issued on exercise of employee stock options.